

INSTRUCTION FOR USE

90 chewable tablets à 1200 mg

ENGLISH



Please read all of the information carefully before taking this medical device for the first time.

- Keep it in a safe place, as you might want to read it again later.
- If you have further questions, contact your physician, therapist or pharmacist or contact the manufacturer FROXIMUN AG directly.
- This is an over-the-counter medical device that does not require a prescription.

1. What is TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® and what is it used for?

TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® is a medical product used for the prevention and treatment of halitosis. Odour-active substances become bound in the oral cavity, especially on the tongue and inflamed gums.

2. What must you note before taking TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP®?

- Do not remove the chewable tablets from the blister packaging until immediately before use.
- Only ever remove the number of chewable tablets that you want to use at the time of removal.

TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® must not be taken:

In the event of a known allergy or hypersensitivity to one or more of the ingredients. (see point 6: Ingredients and Constituents)

Particular care is required when taking TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® if:

There is insufficient user experience, data or negative feedback on the use of TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® in pregnant women, nursing mothers and children under 12 years of age. If you still want to take the products, please consult your doctor or pharmacist before taking them.

When taking TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® with medication:

In order to avoid any undesirable interaction with other medication, an interval of 2 hours should be observed, due to the fact that no systematic studies on the interaction with (or influence of) other medication when taking TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® are available.

3. How and when should TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® be used?

In principle, you can use the chewable tablets on a preventive and therapeutic basis. Preventive use means, for example, after meals, in order to counteract the development of bad breath, or in the case of an unpleasant breath sensation. Therapeutic use means when the cause of unpleasant breath is attributable to an inflammation in the mouth and throat. You can take up to 8 chewable tablets every day. Do not take more chewable tablets than indicated. If you still want to take more than the stated amount, please consult your doctor or pharmacist.

Duration of use

You can use the chewable tablets continuously for up to 30 days. Thereafter, please take a break of 1 week if you wish to continue using them.

Precautions for incorrect use, overdose and side effects:

If you have accidentally taken a larger amount than the intended dosage, cases of unusual effects may occur. In such cases, a reduction in the amount taken or a short break in use is recommended until the symptoms disappear. In case of persistent side effects, please stop taking the product and consult your doctor or therapist.

4. What are the known side effects?

There are no known side effects.

Reporting side effects

Should you notice any side effects not listed in this product leaflet, please notify your doctor, therapist or pharmacist. You can also inform us using the following contact information for FROXIMUN AG:

Manufacturer and FROXIMUN AG, Neue Strasse 2a,

reporting office: D - 38838 Schlanstedt
Phone: +49 39401 632-0
Fax: +49 39401 632-199
E-mail: anwender@froximun.de
Qualified Person: +49 39401 632-320

5. How should TOXAPREVENT® HALISTOP® be stored?

- Keep out of the reach of children
- Store in a dry place between 5°C 30°C
- Protect from exposure to direct sunlight
- Do not use for longer than specified
- Use by: please see folding box or embossing/printing on the edge of the blister packaging

6. More information

Ingredients and other constituents

1 Blister contains 10 chewable tablets á 1200 mg, consisting of MANC®, isomalt, lemon flavour, hydroxypropyl cellulose, magnesium stearate, stevia.

Information about MANC®:

- 100 % natural, gluten-free, lactose-free, vegan, mineral-based
- MANC: natural zeolite clinoptilolite







INSTRUCTION FOR USE

90 chewable tablets à 1200 mg

ENGLISH



7. Manufacturer information

FROXIMUN AG, Neue Str. 2a, D - 38838 Schlanstedt, Phone: +49 39401 632-0, Fax: +49 39401 632-199

E-mail: info@froximun.de

These instructions were last updated on: 2022-05-20





